

### Product Information: Vermophyt

1. **Producer:** Neofyt spol. s r. o., Pražská 442, 281 67 Stříbrná Skalice
2. **Ingredients:** pumpkin seed, nigella sativa, inula root, summer savory oil, clove fragrance thyme, silica (filler), magnesium stearate (filler), glycerol (moistening agent), gelatin and titanium dioxide.
3. **Characteristics:** The effect of the product is based on a balanced combination of active agents of an herbal origin. The most common symptoms of the presence of parasitic parasites (children's pinworm (*Enterobius vermicularis*), children's roundworm (*Ascaris lumbricoides*), *Trichuris trichiura*, hookworms (*Ancylostoma duodenale*, *Necator americanus*), threadworm (*Strongyloides stercoralis*), tapeworm (*Taenia* spp.)) in the gastro-intestinal tract include various intensities of itchiness around the anus, sometimes around the vagina. Less frequent symptoms include nausea, loss of appetite, irritability, restlessness and insomnia.  
The eggs of parasites can survive up to two weeks on clothes, bedding or other objects. The infection occurs if these eggs are accidentally consumed. Therefore, pay special attention to maintaining proper personal hygiene (wash hands, etc.) and maintaining hygiene in the household (using clean bedding) when using the preparation.
4. **Dosage:** Children 5–12 years of age: 1 capsule once per day. Children 12–18 years of age: 1 – 2 capsules once per day. Adults: 3-4 capsules once per day. Use for a period of 5 days. Do not use the product sooner than 10 days after the end of the last use.
5. **Administration:** Take the capsule 30 minutes before a meal. Drink plenty of fluids, preferably unsweetened tea or water.
6. **Warning:** The product is not suitable for children up to 5 years of age, pregnant and nursing women. The product does not influence your ability to drive or operate heavy machinery. Do not use the product during a known hypersensitivity to any one of the product's ingredients. If you notice reactions, which could be caused by the hypersensitivity of using the product (especially hives or redness of the skin), stop using the product immediately. If the symptoms of hypersensitivity reoccur, stop using the product again. The product is not intended to be used as a supplement to a varied diet. Do not exceed the recommended daily dose.
7. **Storage:** Store in a dry place at a temperature of 5 °C–25 °C. Keep in the original package. Keep out of the reach of children.
8. **Volume:** 20 capsules
9. **Date of Last Revision:** July 25<sup>th</sup>, 2016
10. **Liquidation:** Follow the instructions on the product's package.